503124010 01/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3170618

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREA ROBITZKI	12/09/2014
HEINZ-GEORG JAHNKE	12/08/2014
RONNY AZENDORF	12/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITAET LEIPZIG
Street Address:	RITTERSTRASSE 26
City:	LEIPZIG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	01409

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14351777

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-753-1000

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 900 W. 48TH PLACE, SUITE 900
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	078206-474240
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA PORTERFIELD
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea Porterfield/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=474240_signedAssignmentInventors#page1.tif source=474240_signedAssignmentInventors#page2.tif source=474240_signedAssignmentInventors#page3.tif source=474240_signedAssignmentInventors#page4.tif

PATENT 503124010 REEL: 034640 FRAME: 0595

 $source = 474240_signed Assignment Inventors \#page 5.tif$

PATENT REEL: 034640 FRAME: 0596

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, Andrea Robitzki, Heinz-Georg Jahnke, Ronny Azendorf, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PARALLEL RECORDING OF IMPEDANCE SPECTRA AND FIELD POTENTIAL

which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 14/351,777, filed 08/12/2014; and

WHEREAS, **Universitaet Leipzig**, a University duly organized in the Free State of Saxony, Germany, and having its principal place of business at Ritterstrasse 26, 01409, Leipzig, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under said invention, said Application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, I, Andrea Robitzki, Heinz-Georg Jahnke, Ronny Azendorf, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said **Universitaet Leipzig**, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in said Application;
- (b) said Application Serial No. 14/351,777, filed 08/12/2014;
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said Application;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from said Application, refilings, divisions, and continuations;
- (e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention that may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

1

- (h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said **Universitaet Leipzig** for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Executed this 9th day of December, 2014.

| Many Valger |
| Andrea Robitzki |
| COUNTRY OF GERMANY |
| WITNESS (Signature) |
| Tamara Friedriszik |
| WITNESS (Printed) |
| DATE |
| DA

Executed this 8	day of <u>Accember</u> , 20 <u>14</u>
	Ronny Azendorf
COUNTRY OF GERMANY	
	James Bredossel
	WITNESS (Signature)
**************************************	Tamara Friedriszik
	WITNESS (Printed)
	8th december 2014